2024

CITY OF SIDNEY

WATER, SEWER & STORMWATER RATES

Water rates effective January 1, 2024 by Chapter 911, Section 911.01
Sewer rates effective January 1, 2024 by Chapter 915, Section 915.05

Stormwater rates effective April 1, 2024 by Chapter 918, Section 918.05

Water
Readiness to Serve
No consumption

Monthly
Base Charge

Sewer
Readiness to Serve
No consumption

Quarterly
Meter size Base Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $11.18
3/4" $30.19

1" $45.49
11/2" $75.90
2" $126.71

3" $182.60

4" $239.66

6" $431.29

8" $529.53

10" $662.18

Water Rate
$6.56 per 100 cubic feet

$3.73
$10.06
$15.16
$25.31
$42.24
$60.87
$79.88
$143.77
$176.51
$220.73

Quarterly

Meter size Base Charge
5/8" x 3/4" $1.60
3/4" $4.55
1" $6.86
11/2" $11.45
2" $19.22

3" $27.67

4" $36.84

6" $65.27

8" $80.29

10" $100.40

Sewer Rate

$3.95 per 100 cubic feet

50% additional for Out of Corporation rate
Sewer EPA Compliance Fee
per connection billed in advance

Fire Line Charges

Size Quarterly Bill Monthly Bill
2" or smaller $44.04 $14.68
3" $79.28 $26.43
4" $141.14 $47.05
6" $176.40 $58.80
8" $264.79 $88.26
10" $353.05 $117.68
12" $441.25 $147.08

Quarterly Bill

Monthly Bill

$53.79

$17.93

Stormwater
Monthly fee
Per Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU)
Monthly
Base Charge Component Quarterly Monthly
$0.53 Stormwater maintenance $2.22 $0.74
$1.52 Stormwater monitoring $1.11 $0.37
$2.28 Stormwater capital $5.52 $1.84
$3.81 Total $8.85 $2.95
$6.41
$9.22
$12.28
$21.76
$26.76
$33.47



